to foster the direct and indirect interests of all involved in the Company, in 

whatever way, and to safeguard the continuity of the Company and of the 

enterprise(s) associated therewith. 

Capital and shares 

Article 3 

The authorised capital of the Company is one billion three hundred and fifty million 

euro (€ 1,350,000,000.00) and is divided into three hundred million (300,000,000) 

shares of four euro and fifty eurocent (€ 4.50) each. 

Shares 

Article 4 

1. All shares shall be registered shares. No share certificates shall be issued. 

2. The shares are numbered consecutively, from 1.